another medicine the participant was taking.  Sometimes the cause of a medical 

problem is unknown.  By comparing medical problems across many treatment 

groups in many studies, doctors try to understand what effects a study medicine 

might have on a participant.

Two hundred and sixty-eight (268) out of 302 participants [89%] in this study had 

at least 1 medical problem.  A total of 39 participants left the study because of 

medical problems.  Most of the medical problems were mild or moderate in 

severity.

The most common medical problems – those reported by 7% or more participants